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  Pleated

Adaptability The pleated shade adapts perfectly to the recesses of small 
windows, and even to those of irregularly shaped windows.

Operating system options 
Available with cord, chain, handle and motor operating systems. 
The motor operating system can be used for both horizontally and 
vertically stacking shades.

Combining fabrics The use of the “double fabric” system allows you to combine two 
fabrics, one decorative and the other blackout.

Two pleat sizes 20 mm for decorative and technical fabrics; 25 mm for double cell 
and blackout fabrics.

“Equipleat” option Guarantees a long-lasting, even pleat throughout the shade.

FEATURES BENEFITS
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Pleated Shade

Colors and pictures shown are for illustration purposes only and cannot be used for future claims.

Enables you to 
combine two 
fabrics: one 
decorative 
and the other 
blackout. 

Night and Day

Guarantees a perfect and 
long-lasting pleat of the 
fabric.

“Equipleat” 
System

THE MOST VERSATILE  
SHADE

Child Safety

The pleated design and the reduced 
retracted size  enable this shade to 
adapt to any shape and any size of 
door or window.

Irregular shapes

The pleated fabric is available in 
many different colors, textures and 
transparencies. For blackout solutions, 
Bandalux offers the Cell model, a pleated 
fabric with an indoor ‘beehive’-like cell that  
ensures maximum darkness.

Pleated or Cell: 2 styles, 2 solutions

Pleated 
fabric

Cell 
Fabric

MINIMUM 
RETRACTED 

SPACE

By default, 
Bandalux supplies 

its products with 
the child safety 

system, which 
enables the chain 
to be fastened to 
the wall, to keep 

children from 
getting tangled 

up in it.
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Pleated  
Cell shade
A fabric made of tubular 
hexagonal cells, with great 
thermal insulation.

. Neutral colors.

. Blackout

. Fire resistant

PERMANENT 

PLEAT
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

A MODELS - RECTANGULAR1

Information subject to change without notice.

AO 10 AO 13
Inter-glass 

AO 30 AO 31
Night and Day AO 20 AK 10 AE 10

RETRACTION UPPER UPPER UPPER VARIABLE UPPER UPPER

OPERATION CORD CORD CORD CORD CHAIN MOTOR

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 400mm 400mm 400mm 400mm 400mm 400mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2350mm 2350mm 2350mm 2350mm 2350mm 2350mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 3600mm 2400mm 3000mm 3600mm 3600mm 4400mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 600mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 3000mm 3000mm 3000mm 3000mm 3000mm 3000mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 6m2 6m2 5m2 5m2 8m2 9m2

GRB 5m2 5m2 4m2 4m2 6m2 8m2

GRC 5m2 5m2 4m2 4m2 6m2 7m2

GRD 4m2 4m2 3m2 3m2 5m2 6m2

OPTIONS
C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, 

R2, R3, S1, S3, 
A1(1), B1, M1

F1,R1
C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, 

R2, R3, S1, S3, 
A1(1), B1, M1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, 
R2, R3, S1, S3, 
A1(1), B1, M1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, 
R2, R3, S3, A1(2), 

M1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, 
R2, R3, S1, S3, 

A1(2), M1

(1) Maximum width 1200mm
(2) Maximum width 1800mm
(3) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39

AO 31                

AO 30

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis

See prices on pages 36-39
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

Information subject to change without notice.

A MODELS - IRREGULAR2

The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information 
on pages 36-39

AO 40
With upper angle

AO 70
Angle only

RETRACTION UPPER UPPER

OPERATION CORD CORD

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 400mm 400mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2350mm 2350mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2400mm 2400mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2000mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 3000mm 2000mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 6m2 4,8m2

GRB 5m2 4,8m2

GRC 5m2 4,8m2

GRD 4m2 4,8m2

ANGLE
Minimum 1° 1°

Maximum 50° 60°

OPTIONS C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, R3, M1 C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

Information subject to change without notice.

BO 10 BO 16 BO 20 BO 30 B0 31
Night and Day

BO 35 B0 36
Night and Day

RETRACTION UPPER LOWER LOWER AND UPPER UPPER LOWER

OPERATION CORD CORD CORD CORD CORD

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 400mm 400mm 400mm 400mm 400mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2350mm 2350mm 2350mm 2350mm 2350mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2400mm 2400mm 2400mm 2400mm 2400mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 3000mm 3000mm 3000mm 3000mm 3000mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 6m2 6m2 6m2 5m2 5m2

GRB 5m2 5m2 5m2 4m2 4m2

GRC 4m2 4m2 4m2 2m2 2m2

GRD 3,5m2 3,5m2 3,5m2 2,5m2 2,5m2

OPTIONS
C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 

R3, S1, S3, A1(1), B1, M1, 
M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1(1), B1, 

M1, M2

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1(1), B1, M1, 

M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1(1), B1, M1, 

M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1(1), B1, 

M1, M2

B MODELS - RECTANGULAR3

(1) Maximum width 1200mm
(2) Maximum width 1800mm
(3) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(4) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39

BO 31                BO 36

BO 30 BO 35

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

Information subject to change without notice.

BK 10 BK 16 BB 10 BB 15
BB 20

With tensioned 
upper profile 

RETRACTION UPPER LOWER UPPER LOWER VARIABLE

OPERATION CHAIN CHAIN HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 400mm 400mm 150mm 150mm 150mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2350mm 2350mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 3000mm 2950mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 600mm 600mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 3000mm 3000mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 8m2 8m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRB 6m2 6m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRC 4m2 4m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRD 3,5m2 3,5m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

OPTIONS
C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, 

R2, R3, S3, A1(2), M1, 
M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S3, A1(2), M1, M2

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1, M1, 

M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1, M1, 

M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1, M1, 

M2, T1

B MODELS - RECTANGULAR3

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis

(1) Maximum width 1200mm
(2) Maximum width 1800mm
(3) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(4) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

Information subject to change without notice.

BB 24 BB 30 BB 31
Night and Day

BB 35 BB 36
Night and Day BE 10 BE 16

RETRACTION VARIABLE UPPER LOWER UPPER LOWER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE MOTOR MOTOR

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 300mm 150mm 150mm 400mm 400mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 1280mm 1500mm 1500mm 2350mm 2350mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 1280mm 1500mm 1500mm 4400mm 3600mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2600mm 2600mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 3000mm 3000mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 2,8m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 8m2 8m2

GRB 2,8m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 6m2 6m2

GRC 2,8m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 4m2 4m2

GRD 2,8m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 4m2 4m2

OPTIONS
C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 

R3, S1, S3, A1, M1, M2

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1, M1, 

M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1, M1, 

M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1, M1, 

M2, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, S1, S3, A1, M1, M2

B MODELS - RECTANGULAR3

BB 36

BB 35

BB 31                

BB 30

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39
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*Fixed 
angle

B0 75 BB 40*
Sloped upper section

BB 60
Sloped side

BB 61
Trapezoid 

BB 65
Sloped side

RETRACTION LOWER UPPER LOWER LOWER UPPER

OPERATION CORD HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 
upper 400mm 0mm 0mm 120mm 120mm 150mm

Minimum 
lower 0mm 300mm 300mm 150mm 150mm 120mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2300mm 1500mm 1200mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2300mm 1500mm 1200mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 300mm 300mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 1500mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 1500mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 5m2 2,2m2 2,6m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRB 5m2 2,2m2 2,6m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRC 5m2 2,2m2 2,6m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRD 5m2 2,2m2 2,6m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

ANGLE
Minimum 10° -- - - 10° 10° 10°

Maximum 60° -- - - 89° 89° 89°

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF ‘W’ 
MEASUREMENT
(see page 63)

- - - - - - 880mm 690mm 880mm

OPTIONS C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2 C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, M1, T1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, M1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, M1

C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 
R3, M1

B MODELS - IRREGULAR4

Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

Information subject to change without notice.

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39

See prices on 
pages 42

See prices on 
pages 44

See prices on 
pages 43

See prices on 
pages 43

See prices on 
pages 43
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

B MODELS - IRREGULAR4

Information subject to change without notice.

BB 66
Trapezoid

BB 70
Right triangle

BB 71
Triangle without 
a right angle

BB 75
Right triangle

BB 76
Triangle without 
a right angle

RETRACTION UPPER LOWER LOWER UPPER UPPER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 
upper 150mm 00mm 00mm 150mm 150mm

Minimum 
lower 120mm 150mm 150mm 0mm 0mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 1500mm 1000mm 1500mm 1000mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 1500mm 1000mm 1500mm 1000mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 3,3m2 2,2m2 3,3m2 2,2m2 3,3m2

GRB 3,3m2 2,2m2 3,3m2 2,2m2 3,3m2

GRC 3,3m2 2,2m2 3,3m2 2,2m2 3,3m2

GRD 3,3m2 2,2m2 3,3m2 2,2m2 3,3m2

ANGLE
Minimum 10° 10° 10° 10° 10°

Maximum 89° 89° 89° 89° 89°

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF ‘W’ 
MEASUREMENT
(see page 63)

690mm 1000mm 750mm 1000mm 750mm

OPTIONS
C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, 

R3, M1 F1, F2, F3, R1, M1 F1, F2, F3, R1, M1 F1, F2, F3, R1, M1 F1, F2, F3, R1, M1

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39

 The shaded section that appears in the drawings below WILL NOT be covered by the shade.
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BB 80
Irregular shape above

BB 81
Hexagonal shape

BB 85
 Irregular shape below

BB 86
Hexagonal shape

RETRACTION LOWER LOWER UPPER UPPER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 
upper 120mm 120mm 350mm 500mm

Minimum 
lower 350mm 500mm 120mm 120mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 300mm 300mm 300mm 300mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRB 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRC 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

GRD 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2 3,3m2

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF ‘W’ 
MEASUREMENT
(see page 63)

1380mm 1380mm 1380mm 1380mm

OPTIONS C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, R3, M1 C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, R3, M1 C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, R3, M1 C1, F1, F2, F3, R1, R2, R3, M1

B MODELS - IRREGULAR4

Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

Information subject to change without notice.

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39

See prices on 
pages 44

See prices on 
pages 45

See prices on 
pages 44

See prices on 
pages 45
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DB 10 DB 15 DB 20 DB 30 DB 31
Night and Day

DB 35 DB 36
Night and Day

RETRACTION UPPER LOWER VARIABLE UPPER LOWER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 150mm 150mm 150mm 150mm 150mm

Max. 20 mm fabrics 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm fabrics 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm fabrics 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

Max. 25 mm fabrics 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm 2200mm

MAXIMUM SURFACE 2,2m2 2,2m2 2,2m2 2,2m2 2,2m2

OPTIONS F1, R1, R2, R3, S1, 
S3, T1

F1, R1, R2, R3, S1, 
S3, T1

F1, R1, R2, R3, S1, 
S3, T1

F1, R1, R2, R3, S1, 
S3, T1

F1, R1, R2, R3, S1, 
S3, T1

BF 50 BF 55 BF 51 BF 56 BF 52

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 150mm 150mm 150mm

Max. 20 mm fabrics 600mm 1200mm 1200mm

Max. 25 mm fabrics 600mm 1200mm 1200mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm fabrics 600mm 1200mm 1200mm

Max. 25 mm fabrics 600mm 1200mm 1200mm

MAXIMUM SURFACE 0,36m2 0,72m2 1,44m2

OPTIONS F1, R1, R2 F1, R1, R2 F1, R1, R2

Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

D MODELS - REGULAR6

B MODELS - FIXED AND IRREGULAR5

In order to manufacture this shade, the customer must indispensably send Bandalux a real-size template. (We recommend using a roll of brown paper)

Information subject to change without notice.

BF 56                

DB 30                

DB 36                

BF 51

DB 31

DB 35

BF 50 BF 55

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39



57PRICE LIST RRP

PB 31PB 30

PB 10 PB 15 PB 20 PB 30 PB 31
Night and Day

RETRACTION UPPER LOWER VARIABLE UPPER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 150mm 150mm 150mm 150mm

Max. 20 mm fabrics 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm fabrics 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm fabrics 4500mm 4500mm 4500mm 4500mm

Max. 25 mm fabrics 3500mm 3500mm 3500mm 3500mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 7m2 7m2 7m2 6m2

GRB 6m2 6m2 6m2 5m2

GRC 5m2 5m2 5m2 4m2

GRD 4m2 4m2 4m2 3,5m2

OPTIONS F1, R1, R2, R3, S1(3), M1, M2 F1, R1, R2, R3, S1(3), M1, M2 F1, R1, R2, R3, S1(3), M1, M2 F1, R1, R2, R3, S1(3), M1, M2

In order to manufacture this shade, the customer must indispensably send Bandalux a real-size template. (We recommend using a roll of brown paper)

Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

P MODELS - RECTANGULAR7

Information subject to change without notice.

PB 35 PB 36 PE 10 PE 15

PE 11 PE 16

PB 35 PB 36
Night and Day PE 10 PE 11 PE 15 PE 16

RETRACTION LOWER UPPER LOWER

OPERATION HANDLE MOTOR MOTOR

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 150mm 260mm 260mm

Max. 20 mm fabrics 1500mm 2300mm 2300mm

Max. 25 mm fabrics 1500mm 2300mm 2300mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm fabrics 4500mm 4500mm 4500mm

Max. 25 mm fabrics 3500mm 3500mm 3500mm

MAXIMUM 
SURFACE

GRA 6m2 7m2 7m2

GRB 5m2 6m2 6m2

GRC 4m2 5m2 5m2

GRD 3,5m2 4m2 4m2

OPTIONS F1, R1, R2, R3, S1(3), M1, M2 F1, R1, R2, R3, M1, M2, S1 F1, R1, R2, R3, M1, M2, S1

GRA FABRICS: Solar Elegant Wetex, Etamine, Denim, Sonata, Bliss, Solar Elegant Ignis, Luna, Piano
GRB FABRICS: Ecovision, Lumiere Nacar, Aria, Skyline, Skyline Metal, Mistral, Solar Nacar Ignis, Silk Romance, Mambo, Rumba, Pebbles
GRC FABRICS: Opac Cell
GRD FABRICS: Opac Cell Ignis

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39
(3) Only applicable with inverted side channels 
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

P MODELS - IRREGULAR8

PB 40
Upper profile with slope

PB 41
Pointed upper profiles

PB 45
Lower profile with slope

PB 46
Pointed lower profiles 

RETRACTION LOWER LOWER UPPER UPPER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 
upper 0mm 0mm 150mm 150mm

Minimum 
lower 150mm 150mm 0mm 0mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 1000mm 1500mm 1000mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 1000mm 1500mm 1000mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

MAXIMUM SURFACE 2,6m2 3,9m2 2,6m2 3,9m2

ANGLE
Minimum 10° 10° 10° 10°

Maximum 60° 60° 60° 60°

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF ‘W’ 
MEASUREMENT
(see page 63)

1000mm 750mm 1000mm 750mm

OPTIONS F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1

Information subject to change without notice.

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39

 The shaded section that appears in the drawings below WILL NOT be covered by the shade.
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

Information subject to change without notice.

P MODELS - IRREGULAR8

PB 60
Irregular side shape

PB 61
Trapezoid shape

PB 65
Irregular side shape

PB 66
Trapezoid shape

RETRACTION LOWER LOWER UPPER UPPER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 
upper 120mm 120mm 150mm 150mm

Minimum 
lower 150mm 150mm 120mm 120mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

MAXIMUM SURFACE 3,9m2 3,9m2 3,9m2 3,9m2

ANGLE
Minimum 10° 10° 10° 10°

Maximum 89° 89° 89° 89°

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF ‘W’ 
MEASUREMENT
(see page 63)

880mm 690mm 880mm 690mm

OPTIONS F1, R1, R2, M1, M2 F1, R1, R2, M1, M2 F1, R1, R2, M1, M2 F1, R1, R2, M1, M2

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

P MODELS - IRREGULAR8

PB 70
Right triangle 

PB 71
Triangle without a right angle

PB 75
Right triangle

PB 76
Triangle without a right angle

RETRACTION LOWER LOWER UPPER UPPER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 
upper 0mm 0mm 150mm 150mm

Minimum 
lower 150mm 150mm 0mm 0mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 1000mm 1500mm 1000mm 1500mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 1000mm 1500mm 1000mm 1500mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

MAXIMUM SURFACE 2,6m2 3,9m2 2,6m2 3,9m2

ANGLE
Minimum 10° 10° 10° 10°

Maximum 89° 89° 89° 89°

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF ‘W’ 
MEASUREMENT
(see page 63)

1000mm 750mm 1000mm 750mm

OPTIONS F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1

Information subject to change without notice.

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39

 The shaded section that appears in the drawings below WILL NOT be covered by the shade.
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

Information subject to change without notice.

P MODELS - IRREGULAR8

PB 80
Irregular shape above

PB 81
Hexagonal shape

PB 85
Irregular shape below

PB 86
Hexagonal shape

RETRACTION LOWER LOWER UPPER UPPER

OPERATION HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE HANDLE

SHADE 
WIDTH

Minimum 
upper 120mm 120mm 400mm 400mm

Minimum 
lower 400mm 400mm 120mm 120mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 1000mm 1200mm 1000mm 1200mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 1000mm 1200mm 1000mm 1200mm

SHADE 
HEIGHT

Minimum 300mm 300mm 300mm 300mm

Max. 20 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

Max. 25 mm 
fabrics 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm 2600mm

MAXIMUM SURFACE 2,6m2 3,1m2 2,6m2 3,1m2

ANGLE
Minimum - - - -

Maximum - - - -

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF ‘W’ 
MEASUREMENT
(see page 63)

880mm 690mm 880mm 690mm

OPTIONS F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1 F1, R1, R2, M1

(1) An extendible wand is optionally available for models with handles 
(2) The measurements are approximate and may vary depending on the fabric and roller width. Please check this information on pages 36-39
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Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

RETRACTION HEIGHT9

10 SERIES 

Shade
 height 

H
FABRICS 1 FABRICS 2 FABRICS 3

500mm 54mm 57mm 61mm

1000mm 62mm 69mm 77mm

1500mm 71mm 81mm 94mm

2000mm 79mm 93mm 110mm

2500mm 88mm 105mm 126mm

3000mm 96mm 117mm 142mm

3500mm 105mm 129mm 158mm

20 SERIES and 30 SERIES 

Shade
 height 

H
FABRICS 1 FABRICS 2 FABRICS 3

500mm 62mm 65mm 69mm

1000mm 70mm 77mm 85mm

1500mm 79mm 89mm 102mm

2000mm 87mm 101mm 118mm

2500mm 96mm 113mm 134mm

3000mm 104mm 125mm 150mm

3500mm 113mm 137mm 166mm

10 SERIES 

Shade 
height H FABRICS 1 FABRICS 2 FABRICS 3

500mm 74mm 77mm 81mm

1000mm 82mm 89mm 97mm

1500mm 91mm 101mm 114mm

2000mm 99mm 113mm 130mm

2500mm 108mm 125mm 146mm

3000mm 116mm 137mm 162mm

3500mm 125mm 149mm 178mm

4000mm 133mm 161mm 194mm

4500mm 142mm 173mm 211mm

9.1 Retracted heights in models: AO, BO, BB, DB, PB (mm)

9.2 Retracted heights in models: AE, AK, BK, BE, PE (mm)

TYPE MODEL ø mm Nm. r.p.m. power (W)

SOMFY© CABLE 24V
LV 25 0,6/35 

LATERAL
24 0,6 35 14

INFORMATION ON AVAILABLE MOTORS 10

Information subject to change without notice.

FABRICS 1: LUNA, SOLAR NACAR IGNIS, 
SOLAR ELEGANT IGNIS.

FABRICS 2: MAMBO, RUMBA, SOLAR ELEGANT 
WETEX, BLISS, LIMIERE NACAR, PEBBLES, PIANO, 
SILK ROMANCE, ETAMINE, OPAC CELL, OPAC 
CELL IGNIS.

FABRICS 3: SONATA, ARIA, DENIM, SKYLINE, 
SKYLINE METAL, MISTRAL, ECOVISION.



63PRICE LIST RRP

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF MEASUREMENT ‘W’12

Shade  Pleated
TECHNICAL DATA

 CROSS-SECTIONAL DRAWING AND HEIGHTS OF HEADRAILS, BOTTOM RAILS AND OPTIONS 11

Headrail for  
cord and handle operation 

Headrail for  
chain and motor operation Free drop bottom rail

 Closure bottom rail  
(guided)

Profile additional installation  
options M1 and M2

Middle profile  
(fabric seam)

“U”-shaped side channel,  
option A1 and S3

 “L”-shaped side channel  
900 and 960 – option S1

 Fixed profile for guided  
option T1

20
m

m

22mm

14
m

m

22mm

25
m

m

25mm

9m
m

18 mm

35
m

m

18 mm

15 mm

31
m

m

35mm

14
m

m

22mm

14
m

m

22mm

28mm

34
m

m

Information subject to change without notice.

W W W W

W WW W

See irregular pleated shade models on pages: 53, 54, 55, 58, 59, 60 and 61.
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GARANTÍA

The warranty period is 3 years from 
date of purchase on original invoice.

Materials.

Systems 
and internal 
mechanisms.

Components  
and brackets.

. If the product has not been installed in 

accordance with the installation instructions. 

. Any conditions caused by normal wear and tear.

. Accidents, misuse and/or alterations to the product.

. Exposure to elements such as sun, wind, water and/or humidity and over time discoloration or fading. 

. Shipping charges, cost of removal and/or reinstallation.

. Measurement variations of height and/or width of the blinds or shade of +/-0.2% or less.

. Any treatment applied to the product, be it for washing or any other purpose that is not expressly 
recommended by Bandalux.

. The proximity of the shades or blinds to abnormal heat sources and/or corrosive chemical that may 
alter the quality, apperance and presentation of the product, as well as functionality.

. Damages due to consequences of natural disasters, and/or unforeseeable circumstances.

WHAT IS  
COVERED

WHAT IS NOT COVERED:

3

3

3

years
warranty
3




